
2000 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 4 BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

       1.East Jordan                     TEAM#210 WITH A SCORE OF  96 

       2.Ubly                            TEAM#225 WITH A SCORE OF  108 

       3.St. Louis                       TEAM#224 WITH A SCORE OF  116 

       4.Lawton                          TEAM#218 WITH A SCORE OF  184 

       5.Rogers City                     TEAM#222 WITH A SCORE OF  188 

       6.Jonesville                      TEAM#216 WITH A SCORE OF  219 

       7.Vandercook Lake                 TEAM#226 WITH A SCORE OF  244 

       8.Grass Lake                      TEAM#212 WITH A SCORE OF  245 

       9.Concord                         TEAM#207 WITH A SCORE OF  246 

      10.Maple City-Glen Lake            TEAM#219 WITH A SCORE OF  323 

      11.Hanover-Horton                  TEAM#214 WITH A SCORE OF  324 

      12.Grand Rapids Baptist            TEAM#211 WITH A SCORE OF  366 

      13.Ann Arbor Greenhills            TEAM#202 WITH A SCORE OF  372 

      14.Bear Lake                       TEAM#203 WITH A SCORE OF  388 

      15.Harbor Springs                  TEAM#215 WITH A SCORE OF  408 

      16.Lawrence                        TEAM#217 WITH A SCORE OF  436 

      17.Brown City                      TEAM#204 WITH A SCORE OF  447 

      18.Allen Park Cabrini              TEAM#201 WITH A SCORE OF  465 

      19.Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart       TEAM#221 WITH A SCORE OF  477 

      20.Buckley                         TEAM#205 WITH A SCORE OF  482 

      21.Saranac                         TEAM#223 WITH A SCORE OF  524 

      22.Carsonville-Port Sanilac        TEAM#206 WITH A SCORE OF  525 

      23.Mendon                          TEAM#220 WITH A SCORE OF  533 

      24.Detroit Benedictine             TEAM#208 WITH A SCORE OF  591 

      25.Grosse Pointe Woods Univ. Ligg  TEAM#213 WITH A SCORE OF  591 

      26.Wyandotte Mt. Carmel            TEAM#227 WITH A SCORE OF  616 

      27.Detroit Holy Redeemer           TEAM#209 WITH A SCORE OF  743 

 

 

     2000 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 4 BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

 

East Jordan                     TEAM# 210  

PLACED   1 WITH A SCORE OF  96  

 

     6        Prescott "Tarn" Leach      05:03.60 10:19.50 15:34.00 16:02.40 

     7        Micah Middaugh             05:07.10 10:34.70 15:51.10 16:16.80 

    16        Jeremy Booze               05:20.10 10:47.40 16:08.70 16:38.90 

    29        Jeremy Penzien             05:16.40 10:48.90 16:35.80 17:06.90 

    38        Garrett Romero             05:21.50 10:58.70 16:48.50 17:21.30 

    98        Brian Kirby                05:35.50 11:41.80 17:49.00 18:21.70 

   102        Matt Smith                 05:38.00 11:44.70 17:49.30 18:24.40 

 

 

Ubly                            TEAM# 225  

PLACED   2 WITH A SCORE OF  108  

 

     1        Andrew Deumling            04:56.00 10:07.50 15:13.80 15:43.20 

     8        Scott Rumzek               05:10.10 10:38.70 15:51.40 16:17.70 

    11        Keith Longuski             05:10.30 10:38.50 16:01.20 16:34.30 

    23        Eric Dekoski               05:17.70 10:49.80 16:22.30 16:56.10 

    65        Scott Smalley              05:32.70 11:30.90 17:23.00 17:52.20 

   101        Tony Stacer                05:46.00 11:55.10 17:53.10 18:24.00 

   155        Kevin Smalley              06:13.60 12:40.20 19:13.50 19:52.50 



 

 

St. Louis                       TEAM# 224  

PLACED   3 WITH A SCORE OF  116  

 

     2        Jeffrey Luehm              04:57.30 10:10.50 15:20.50 15:50.50 

    18        Adam Jerry                 05:18.30 10:47.60 16:12.40 16:42.50 

    24        Matthew Jados              05:14.20 10:47.20 16:23.40 17:00.10 

    33        Benjamin Bailey            05:22.60 10:58.10 16:37.70 17:11.70 

    39        Kevin Palmer               05:26.30 11:13.20 16:54.30 17:24.00 

    41        Joseph Heine               05:34.90 11:18.20 16:52.70 17:25.10 

    81        Jeremy Hart                05:42.10 11:36.90 17:32.70 18:01.20 

 

 

Lawton                          TEAM# 218  

PLACED   4 WITH A SCORE OF  184  

 

    22        Daniel Orozco              05:18.50 10:56.70          16:56.00 

    26        Jens Berdahl               05:23.50 11:02.40 16:31.90 17:01.70 

    31        Nick Martinez              05:16.20 10:56.30 16:32.90 17:09.50 

    34        Tim Ferguson               05:16.50 10:56.90 16:38.90 17:13.00 

    71        Jose Carrizales            05:26.80 11:27.80 17:18.30 17:54.20 

    85        Bill Thorsberg             05:43.00 11:45.10 17:35.30 18:08.20 

   105        Joe Bitely                 05:37.70 11:39.80 17:52.60 18:30.30 

 

     2000 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 4 BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Rogers City                     TEAM# 222  

PLACED   5 WITH A SCORE OF  188  

 

    21        Justin Karsten             05:12.40 10:49.10 16:20.60 16:53.40 

    28        Lucas Lacross              05:18.20 11:02.80 16:38.10 17:06.00 

    43        John Gordon                05:22.70 11:07.90 16:55.90 17:29.60 

    45        Andrew Schalk              05:26.20 11:17.00 17:01.80 17:32.70 

    51        Tim Ciarkowski             05:29.20 11:20.40 17:06.40 17:39.50 

    54        Andrew Adrian              05:26.60 11:14.80 17:08.70 17:41.40 

   119        Nathan Windy               05:52.30 12:09.20 18:09.80 18:43.30 

 

 

Jonesville                      TEAM# 216  

PLACED   6 WITH A SCORE OF  219  

 

     3        Jason Jaques               05:06.00 10:24.00 15:30.00 15:59.00 

    44        Jared Stuchell             05:31.00 11:13.80 17:00.40 17:30.00 

    48        Ryan Smith                 05:31.10 11:18.50 17:00.70 17:34.70 

    56        Mark Oliver                05:10.80 10:40.90 17:02.00 17:43.70 

    68        Jason Rising               05:31.30 11:19.80 17:17.50 17:53.00 

    77        Doug Prough                05:37.00 11:28.20 17:24.50 17:59.70 

    88        Chris Davis                05:42.00 11:41.60 17:33.80 18:10.00 

 

 

Vandercook Lake                 TEAM# 226  

PLACED   7 WITH A SCORE OF  244  

 

    14        Jason Cure                 05:17.40 10:54.70 16:12.20 16:37.70 

    20        Jeff Spencer               05:17.40 10:54.60 16:19.90 16:52.40 



    50        Drew Sabin                 05:18.10 11:07.00 17:06.50 17:39.10 

    66        Korey Kuhl                 05:31.80 11:26.50 17:18.10 17:52.50 

    94        Adam Sprangel              05:32.50 11:35.90 17:41.20 18:15.60 

    97        Randall Wilcox             05:39.20 11:37.70 17:45.10 18:21.30 

   120        Tyler Pierce               05:43.50 12:00.40 18:08.30 18:45.40 

 

 

Grass Lake                      TEAM# 212  

PLACED   8 WITH A SCORE OF  245  

 

     9        Kris Kane                  05:11.30 10:32.40 15:49.00 16:22.20 

    17        Patrick Cain               05:08.50 10:38.70 16:06.60 16:40.60 

    47        Todd Crouch                05:33.20 11:29.50 17:04.10 17:34.40 

    79        Addy O'Neill               05:38.50 11:27.20 17:27.30 18:00.20 

    93        Justin King                05:40.10 11:47.10 17:40.60 18:13.70 

   107        Eric Allen                 05:52.80 12:04.70 18:03.40 18:33.20 

   144        Wallen Istuan-Mitchell     05:53.70 12:06.90 18:54.80 19:34.20 

 

     2000 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 4 BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Concord                         TEAM# 207  

PLACED   9 WITH A SCORE OF  246  

 

    10        Gaben Moore                05:11.10 10:30.50 15:57.60 16:33.20 

    30        Shelby Nousain             05:26.30 11:03.30 16:36.30 17:08.10 

    46        Bryan Nousain              05:19.80 11:13.30 16:58.50 17:33.80 

    60        Jeremy Keith               05:39.50 11:34.40 17:12.70 17:48.60 

   100        Jordan Nousain             05:40.30 11:42.40 17:47.20 18:23.20 

   139        Andrew Yambor              06:05.30 12:29.00 18:48.50 19:26.30 

   167        Matt Wixon                 06:19.90 13:22.20 20:07.10 20:35.00 

 

 

Maple City-Glen Lake            TEAM# 219  

PLACED  10 WITH A SCORE OF  323  

 

     4        Matt Kibbey                05:05.50 10:19.40 15:31.70 16:00.20 

     5        Justin Kibbey              05:02.40 10:11.00 15:33.00 16:02.20 

    76        Tom King                   05:39.00 11:35.90 17:23.70 17:59.30 

   114        Derek Czerniak             05:41.70 11:58.20 18:08.00 18:40.10 

   124        Adam Habegger              05:49.30 12:16.10 18:20.40 18:53.40 

   157        Scott Mills                06:01.80 12:44.40 19:19.40 19:53.10 

   168        Josh Scott                 06:29.10 13:24.30 20:06.60 20:42.30 

 

 

Hanover-Horton                  TEAM# 214  

PLACED  11 WITH A SCORE OF  324  

 

    49        Matt Hobe                  05:26.80 11:15.70 17:03.60 17:36.70 

    55        Matt Rimer                 05:36.40 11:26.50 17:09.80 17:42.30 

    61        Justin Grow                05:24.80 11:19.10 17:12.30 17:48.60 

    63        Todd Cantine               05:34.90 11:25.20 17:15.90 17:50.70 

    96        Kurt Olson                 05:42.20 11:46.70 17:46.60 18:18.90 

   132        Matt Murphy                05:59.00 12:21.90 18:34.50 19:08.10 

   142        Bob Wright                 06:01.30 12:29.70 18:56.70 19:30.20 

 

 



Grand Rapids Baptist            TEAM# 211  

PLACED  12 WITH A SCORE OF  366  

 

    12        Dan Campbell               05:13.90 10:39.20 16:04.70 16:35.10 

    82        Mike Baumeister            05:34.60 11:33.20 17:27.40 18:02.00 

    89        Ted Mccully                05:50.80 11:49.30 17:40.40 18:10.70 

    91        Mike Cameron               05:37.40 11:35.50 17:35.70 18:11.00 

    92        Joshua Mosert              05:38.20 11:35.40 17:37.60 18:12.50 

   125        Joe Van laan               05:55.60 12:13.30 18:26.20 18:56.30 

   130        David Ouwinga              05:56.40 12:16.60 18:26.90 19:03.00 

 

     2000 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 4 BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Ann Arbor Greenhills            TEAM# 202  

PLACED  13 WITH A SCORE OF  372  

 

    13        Christian Weder            05:08.80 10:31.00 16:02.20 16:35.20 

    67        Andrew Kuper               05:45.50 11:38.60 17:25.00 17:52.90 

    70        John DeBusscher            05:49.50 11:42.90 17:25.50 17:54.10 

    95        Mike Ellsworth             05:50.80 11:50.30 17:48.40 18:18.10 

   127        Pat Ford                   06:10.30 12:24.60 18:24.50 18:56.80 

   151        Spence Amdur               06:16.60 12:48.50 19:11.40 19:44.50 

   156        Bob Beddor                 06:23.60 12:57.50 19:18.90 19:53.10 

 

 

Bear Lake                       TEAM# 203  

PLACED  14 WITH A SCORE OF  388  

 

    19        Dan Richmond               05:19.60 10:52.70 16:19.40 16:48.30 

    64        Adam Wertz                 05:21.90 11:14.50 17:19.90 17:51.20 

    78        Bob Gibson                 05:42.00 11:36.30 17:31.20 18:00.00 

   110        Anthony Torres             05:44.20 11:56.60 18:03.30 18:35.10 

   117        Steven Rinehart            05:51.60 12:02.20 18:09.70 18:42.00 

   147        Aaron Shrum                06:03.90 12:37.20 19:01.70 19:36.00 

   152        Robin Myers                06:08.40 12:42.10 19:12.10 19:44.70 

 

 

Harbor Springs                  TEAM# 215  

PLACED  15 WITH A SCORE OF  408  

 

    36        Jacob Kloss                05:17.40 10:59.50 16:46.20 17:18.10 

    42        Paul Glahn                 05:21.40 11:15.30 17:00.40 17:28.20 

    69        Sandy Frye                 05:26.50 11:26.10 17:17.30 17:53.60 

   123        Brad Bingham               05:40.00 11:54.40 18:13.90 18:51.80 

   138        Kevin Ronk                 05:51.40 12:17.10 18:44.70 19:23.50 

   158        Kyle Newberry              05:58.50 12:38.00 19:14.60 19:54.00 

   163        Vincent Jerichow           06:09.60 12:51.40 19:30.80 20:10.60 

 

 

Lawrence                        TEAM# 217  

PLACED  16 WITH A SCORE OF  436  

 

    25        Matt Hillman               05:15.80 10:55.10 16:26.30 17:01.10 

    73        Andrew Daniel              05:34.90 11:30.30 17:19.20 17:57.00 

    83        Nick Murphy-Dubay          05:33.60 11:30.80 17:28.90 18:04.20 

   126        Jason Johnson              05:50.80 12:08.50 18:22.10 18:56.70 



   129        Nick Baggett               05:55.90 12:08.20 18:26.60 19:00.50 

   134        Field Eli                  05:51.20 12:15.80 18:33.20 19:12.00 

   165        Jon Maldonado              06:15.60 13:01.80 19:40.00 20:18.70 

 

     2000 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 4 BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Brown City                      TEAM# 204  

PLACED  17 WITH A SCORE OF  447  

 

    15        Gregory Martus             05:08.00 10:38.70 16:07.70 16:38.30 

    75        Paul Burgess               05:32.70 11:31.20 17:22.00 17:58.60 

   111        Jonathon Doherty           05:40.80 11:50.30 17:59.90 18:35.50 

   118        Dan Jones                  05:40.70 11:54.20 18:07.60 18:42.60 

   128        Francisco Sanson           05:39.90 12:03.30 18:24.40 18:59.50 

   136        Jeffery Jones              05:49.50 12:15.20 18:39.00 19:15.40 

   137        Jason Muxlow               06:00.90 12:22.20 18:40.20 19:18.90 

 

 

Allen Park Cabrini              TEAM# 201  

PLACED  18 WITH A SCORE OF  465  

 

    74        Rodger Rowley              05:28.30 11:31.40 17:25.40 17:57.30 

    80        David Radocaj              05:33.30 11:30.00 17:24.70 18:01.10 

    84        Robert Kononowech          05:23.00 11:29.50 17:32.40 18:06.20 

   106        Joseph O'Connor            05:42.80 11:54.50 18:00.50 18:30.80 

   121        Ken Mueller                05:36.80 11:50.70 18:14.40 18:47.10 

   133        Chris Kononowech           05:54.70 12:17.50 18:37.10 19:11.50 

   150        Mike Wilkes                06:04.10 12:43.10 19:13.80 19:44.50 

 

 

Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart       TEAM# 221  

PLACED  19 WITH A SCORE OF  477  

 

    40        Lucas Verwey               05:23.00 11:08.10 16:52.40 17:24.70 

    53        Jeff Audretsch             05:30.00 11:20.60 17:07.20 17:41.30 

    58        Chad Zitzelsberger         05:39.00 11:28.90 17:10.20 17:44.40 

   154        Matt Voss                  06:04.80 12:36.10 19:12.40 19:51.10 

   172        Nate Duthie                06:29.80 13:39.50 20:42.60 21:26.30 

 

 

Buckley                         TEAM# 205  

PLACED  20 WITH A SCORE OF  482  

 

    59        Justin Spaleny             05:34.10 11:21.70 17:14.20 17:44.60 

    86        Ryan Hartzell              05:41.30 11:43.00 17:37.60 18:08.50 

    87        Nate Brimmer               05:30.60 11:33.70 17:32.40 18:08.70 

   109        Paul Carpenter             05:41.80 11:50.70 17:59.40 18:34.80 

   141        Nick Parks                 06:03.70 12:28.30 18:49.60 19:29.40 

   149        Philipp Giloy              05:53.00 12:33.50 19:05.70 19:40.50 

   175        Michael Youker             06:47.40 14:19.80 21:35.90 22:07.70 

 

     2000 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 4 BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Saranac                         TEAM# 223  

PLACED  21 WITH A SCORE OF  524  



 

    37        Lance Jones                05:15.30 10:58.70 16:46.20 17:19.50 

    72        Phillip Westover           05:33.60 11:32.60 17:20.50 17:54.60 

   122        Adam Wigfield              05:59.30 12:14.80 18:16.60 18:50.90 

   140        Josh Mc clintock           06:02.70 12:29.60 18:53.90 19:27.50 

   153        Keith Darby                06:04.30 12:36.00 19:14.60 19:45.30 

   159        Chad Albert                06:09.20 12:42.50 19:14.40 19:55.80 

   173        Allan Lowetz               06:40.60 13:50.10 20:54.00 21:38.70 

 

 

Carsonville-Port Sanilac        TEAM# 206  

PLACED  22 WITH A SCORE OF  525  

 

    57        Matthew Bezemek            05:22.30 11:13.00 17:09.90 17:43.90 

    62        Kyle Hosler                05:33.10 11:29.20 17:19.50 17:50.50 

   113        Douglas Schneider          05:36.40 12:03.60 18:04.60 18:39.30 

   131        Matthew Kelly              05:50.10 12:10.80 18:26.60 19:06.80 

   162        Bill Falcon                06:11.50 12:49.80 19:23.50 20:05.20 

   169        David Mintz                06:28.20 13:45.40 20:28.80 21:09.20 

   176        Keith Albrecht             06:35.00 13:58.50 21:27.80 22:11.70 

 

 

Mendon                          TEAM# 220  

PLACED  23 WITH A SCORE OF  533  

 

    35        Kyle Culp                  05:27.30 11:17.80 16:46.50 17:15.80 

   103        John Weinberg              05:44.10 11:55.80 17:56.50 18:25.30 

   104        Travis Thompson            05:49.20 11:56.50 17:56.90 18:27.00 

   143        Jason Ruckey               06:00.40 12:34.60 19:00.60 19:31.70 

   148        Daniel Gille               06:00.60 12:33.90 19:02.00 19:39.50 

   161        Jarrett Cupp               06:14.40 12:52.90 19:26.50 20:01.70 

   178        Charles Johnson            07:22.90 14:56.60 22:06.00 22:45.20 

 

 

Detroit Benedictine             TEAM# 208  

PLACED  24 WITH A SCORE OF  591  

 

    32        Laurence Williams          05:15.20 10:54.90 16:36.70 17:11.20 

   108        Michael Tuma               05:37.00 11:49.10 18:02.90 18:34.50 

   145        Edward Turner              05:59.80 12:31.20 19:03.30 19:34.50 

   146        Marvin Reed                06:12.80 12:41.40 19:04.00 19:35.50 

   160        Terrell Dike               06:17.20 12:56.40 19:21.80 20:01.20 

   177        Brandon Brown              06:39.70 14:11.60 21:36.50 22:14.50 

   184        Eric Miller                07:42.50 16:29.20 25:21.70 26:05.70 

 

     2000 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 4 BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Grosse Pointe Woods Univ. Ligg  TEAM# 213  

PLACED  25 WITH A SCORE OF  591  

 

    27        Brad Bohlinger             05:26.30 11:05.40 16:36.30 17:06.00 

    99        Ben Szymanski              05:49.50 11:53.20 17:48.10 18:21.80 

   116        Byron Hauck                05:49.80 11:54.10 18:03.50 18:41.80 

   170        Trevor Hanley              06:44.70 13:48.60 20:32.20 21:12.00 

   179        Bobbie Swiderski           06:59.90 14:44.10 22:06.80 22:50.20 

   183        Stewart Ford               07:22.60 15:35.10 23:56.00 24:47.30 



 

 

Wyandotte Mt. Carmel            TEAM# 227  

PLACED  26 WITH A SCORE OF  616  

 

    90        Benjamin Bloomfield        05:47.40 11:45.90 17:38.30 18:10.90 

   112        Albert Bloomfield          05:56.60 11:57.20 18:00.00 18:36.70 

   115        Nick Spigiel               05:49.00 11:58.60 18:06.00 18:41.70 

   135        Joseph Wienclaw            06:04.60 12:24.60 18:41.80 19:13.60 

   164        John Wienclaw              06:19.20 13:03.10 19:39.70 20:13.70 

   182        Scott Halasy               07:34.80 15:43.60 23:35.00 24:17.30 

 

 

Detroit Holy Redeemer           TEAM# 209  

PLACED  27 WITH A SCORE OF  743  

 

    52        Danny San Doval            05:35.70 11:20.40 17:04.30 17:40.70 

   166        Joseph Glorso              06:12.00 13:01.10 19:58.20 20:34.50 

   171        Ruben Romero               06:14.10 14:36.00 20:45.50 21:21.50 

   174        Sergio Mendez              06:38.70 14:00.90 21:08.60 21:53.70 

   180        Heriberto Mendez           07:04.80 14:55.40 22:34.20 23:19.60 

   181        Marcel Dingle              07:22.40 15:04.50 22:53.40 23:39.30 

 

 

    1.Will Boylan-Pett,Bath,15:42.20,05:02.00,10:08.80,15:16.30,12 

    2.Andrew Deumling,Ubly,15:43.20,04:56.00,10:07.50,15:13.80,12 

    3.Jeffrey Luehm,St. Louis,15:50.50,04:57.30,10:10.50,15:20.50,12 

    4.Jason Jaques,Jonesville,15:59.00,05:06.00,10:24.00,15:30.00,12 

    5.Matt Kibbey,Maple City-Glen Lake,16:00.20,05:05.50,10:19.40,15:31.70,10 

    6.Justin Kibbey,Maple City-Glen 

Lake,16:02.20,05:02.40,10:11.00,15:33.00,12 

    7.Prescott "Tarn" Leach,East Jordan,16:02.40,05:03.60,10:19.50,15:34.00,   

    8.Michael Putzke,New Buffalo,16:15.70,05:00.60,10:22.10,15:44.90,11 

    9.Micah Middaugh,East Jordan,16:16.80,05:07.10,10:34.70,15:51.10,   

   10.Scott Rumzek,Ubly,16:17.70,05:10.10,10:38.70,15:51.40,12 

   11.Kris Kane,Grass Lake,16:22.20,05:11.30,10:32.40,15:49.00,12 

   12.Gaben Moore,Concord,16:33.20,05:11.10,10:30.50,15:57.60,12 

   13.Keith Longuski,Ubly,16:34.30,05:10.30,10:38.50,16:01.20,11 

   14.Dan Campbell,Grand Rapids 

Baptist,16:35.10,05:13.90,10:39.20,16:04.70,11 

   15.Christian Weder,Ann Arbor 

Greenhills,16:35.20,05:08.80,10:31.00,16:02.20,   

   16.Nathan Egger,Lansing Christian,16:36.00,05:15.50,10:46.80,16:09.30,12 

   17.Nate Swanson,Manton,16:36.40,05:11.10,10:41.20,16:05.00,12 

   18.Jason Cure,Vandercook Lake,16:37.70,05:17.40,10:54.70,16:12.20,12 

   19.Gregory Martus,Brown City,16:38.30,05:08.00,10:38.70,16:07.70,11 

   20.Jeremy Booze,East Jordan,16:38.90,05:20.10,10:47.40,16:08.70,   

   21.Stephan Shay,Central Lake,16:39.40,05:10.60,10:42.50,16:06.20,   

   22.Patrick Cain,Grass Lake,16:40.60,05:08.50,10:38.70,16:06.60,12 

   23.Adam Jerry,St. Louis,16:42.50,05:18.30,10:47.60,16:12.40,12 

   24.Kyle Eisenga,Mc Bain,16:46.70,05:09.40,10:40.80,16:16.60,11 

   25.Elliot Shay,Central Lake,16:47.40,05:16.80,10:47.90,16:14.90,   

   26.Dan Richmond,Bear Lake,16:48.30,05:19.60,10:52.70,16:19.40,10 

   27.Barrett Randolph,Saugatuck,16:48.70,05:11.20,10:49.80,16:16.60,12 

   28.Frank Therrian,Holton,16:49.10,05:14.60,10:46.40,16:18.00,11 

   29.Jeff Spencer,Vandercook Lake,16:52.40,05:17.40,10:54.60,16:19.90,12 

   30.Justin Karsten,Rogers City,16:53.40,05:12.40,10:49.10,16:20.60,   



   31.Bryant Haist,Unionville 

Sebewaing,16:55.60,05:05.30,10:42.30,16:20.90,11 

   32.Daniel Orozco,Lawton,16:56.00,05:18.50,10:56.70,        ,10 

   33.Eric Dekoski,Ubly,16:56.10,05:17.70,10:49.80,16:22.30,10 

   34.Bill Woodworth,Homer,16:59.80,05:22.00,10:52.70,16:28.00,12 

   35.Matthew Jados,St. Louis,17:00.10,05:14.20,10:47.20,16:23.40,12 

   36.Matt Hillman,Lawrence,17:01.10,05:15.80,10:55.10,16:26.30,11 

   37.Jens Berdahl,Lawton,17:01.70,05:23.50,11:02.40,16:31.90,11 

   38.Adam Utley,Boyne Falls,17:02.80,05:19.10,10:57.30,16:30.80,   

   39.Matthew Griffin,Traverse City St. 

Francis,17:05.10,05:11.50,10:53.20,16:34.20,12 

   40.Richard Sheetz,Watervliet,17:05.20,05:10.50,10:55.30,16:33.40,12 

   41.Brad Bohlinger,Grosse Pointe Woods Univ. 

Liggett,17:06.00,05:26.30,11:05.40,16:36.30,   

   42.Lucas Lacross,Rogers City,17:06.00,05:18.20,11:02.80,16:38.10,   

   43.Justin Thomas,Wolverine,17:06.40,05:16.70,10:53.30,16:33.00,   

   44.Jeremy Penzien,East Jordan,17:06.90,05:16.40,10:48.90,16:35.80,   

   45.Shelby Nousain,Concord,17:08.10,05:26.30,11:03.30,16:36.30,10 

   46.Nick Martinez,Lawton,17:09.50,05:16.20,10:56.30,16:32.90,12 

   47.Bryce Slavik,Fulton-Middleton,17:10.10,05:20.40,10:51.50,16:36.30,11 

   48.Laurence Williams,Detroit 

Benedictine,17:11.20,05:15.20,10:54.90,16:36.70,   

   49.Benjamin Bailey,St. Louis,17:11.70,05:22.60,10:58.10,16:37.70,10 

   50.Tim Ferguson,Lawton,17:13.00,05:16.50,10:56.90,16:38.90,10 

   51.Caleb Eastman,Breckenridge,17:14.30,05:15.70,10:51.90,16:38.50,12 

   52.Justin Best,Genesee,17:14.50,05:24.60,11:04.10,16:40.80,12 

   53.Kyle Culp,Mendon,17:15.80,05:27.30,11:17.80,16:46.50,09 

   54.Keith Fisher,Colon,17:16.10,05:10.50,11:00.20,16:45.80,12 

   55.Lee Johnson,Marcelus,17:17.50,05:18.30,11:02.20,16:46.20,11 

   56.Jacob Kloss,Harbor Springs,17:18.10,05:17.40,10:59.50,16:46.20,   

   57.Lance Jones,Saranac,17:19.50,05:15.30,10:58.70,16:46.20,10 

   58.Tim Farrell,Ann Arbor Gabriel 

Richard,17:20.70,05:22.50,11:06.20,16:48.90,   

   59.Garrett Romero,East Jordan,17:21.30,05:21.50,10:58.70,16:48.50,   

   60.Kurt Kramer,Pewamo-Westphalia,17:22.90,05:29.90,11:11.60,16:53.50,12 

   61.Mark Hammond,Breckenridge,17:23.10,05:23.80,11:07.60,16:50.00,11 

   62.Kevin Palmer,St. Louis,17:24.00,05:26.30,11:13.20,16:54.30,12 

   63.Joseph Ehlen,Auburn Hills Oakland 

Christian,17:24.00,05:32.20,11:07.80,16:51.80,   

   64.Lucas Verwey,Mt. Pleasant Sacred 

Heart,17:24.70,05:23.00,11:08.10,16:52.40,12 

   65.Joseph Heine,St. Louis,17:25.10,05:34.90,11:18.20,16:52.70,10 

   66.Shane Carr,Galien,17:27.60,05:18.00,11:02.20,17:01.00,12 

   67.Paul Glahn,Harbor Springs,17:28.20,05:21.40,11:15.30,17:00.40,   

   68.Marc Wilson,Centreville,17:28.40,05:24.60,11:08.30,16:56.30,11 

   69.John Gordon,Rogers City,17:29.60,05:22.70,11:07.90,16:55.90,   

   70.Jared Stuchell,Jonesville,17:30.00,05:31.00,11:13.80,17:00.40,10 

   71.Lance Vidak,Mason County Eastern,17:30.30,05:18.90,11:12.70,16:56.50,12 

   72.Albrecht Pingel,Genesee,17:30.90,05:24.10,11:16.00,17:00.70,12 

   73.Andrew Schalk,Rogers City,17:32.70,05:26.20,11:17.00,17:01.80,   

   74.Bryan Nousain,Concord,17:33.80,05:19.80,11:13.30,16:58.50,12 

   75.Rory Wildner,Unionville 

Sebewaing,17:34.30,05:23.40,11:12.20,17:02.50,11 

   76.Todd Crouch,Grass Lake,17:34.40,05:33.20,11:29.50,17:04.10,10 

   77.Ryan Smith,Jonesville,17:34.70,05:31.10,11:18.50,17:00.70,11 

   78.Liam Boylan-Pett,Bath,17:35.00,05:30.50,11:11.00,16:58.90,09 



   79.Todd Ptacek,St. Joseph Lake Michigan 

Catholic,17:36.10,05:29.70,11:24.60,17:08.10,10 

   80.Matt Hobe,Hanover-Horton,17:36.70,05:26.80,11:15.70,17:03.60,10 

   81.Drew Sabin,Vandercook Lake,17:39.10,05:18.10,11:07.00,17:06.50,12 

   82.Tim Ciarkowski,Rogers City,17:39.50,05:29.20,11:20.40,17:06.40,   

   83.Danny San Doval,Detroit Holy 

Redeemer,17:40.70,05:35.70,11:20.40,17:04.30,   

   84.Alex Kennedy,Adrian Lenawee 

Christian,17:41.10,05:29.50,11:19.80,17:06.60,12 

   85.Jeff Audretsch,Mt. Pleasant Sacred 

Heart,17:41.30,05:30.00,11:20.60,17:07.20,11 

   86.Andrew Adrian,Rogers City,17:41.40,05:26.60,11:14.80,17:08.70,   

   87.Matt Rimer,Hanover-Horton,17:42.30,05:36.40,11:26.50,17:09.80,11 

   88.Ben Green,Morenci,17:42.40,05:28.70,11:20.90,17:14.50,12 

   89.Sean Frentner,Kingsley,17:42.90,05:26.30,11:23.30,17:11.10,09 

   90.Mark Oliver,Jonesville,17:43.70,05:10.80,10:40.90,17:02.00,12 

   91.Matthew Bezemek,Carsonville-Port 

Sanilac,17:43.90,05:22.30,11:13.00,17:09.90,12 

   92.Mark Eisentrager,Hudsonville Freedom 

Baptist,17:44.00,05:23.10,11:18.80,17:12.10,12 

   93.Chad Zitzelsberger,Mt. Pleasant Sacred 

Heart,17:44.40,05:39.00,11:28.90,17:10.20,11 

   94.Justin Spaleny,Buckley,17:44.60,05:34.10,11:21.70,17:14.20,10 

   95.Charles Converse,Litchfield,17:45.90,05:25.30,11:17.10,17:09.40,12 

   96.Jeremy Keith,Concord,17:48.60,05:39.50,11:34.40,17:12.70,09 

   97.Justin Grow,Hanover-Horton,17:48.60,05:24.80,11:19.10,17:12.30,10 

   98.Kyle Hosler,Carsonville-Port 

Sanilac,17:50.50,05:33.10,11:29.20,17:19.50,10 

   99.Todd Cantine,Hanover-Horton,17:50.70,05:34.90,11:25.20,17:15.90,09 

  100.Adam Wertz,Bear Lake,17:51.20,05:21.90,11:14.50,17:19.90,11 

  101.Jeremiah Stephenson,Marion,17:51.20,05:24.10,11:29.70,17:05.30,10 

  102.Josh Hagan,Kingsley,17:51.40,05:36.50,11:32.00,17:21.60,09 

  103.Justin Joyner,Auburn Hills Oakland 

Christian,17:52.00,05:35.40,11:33.20,17:18.80,11 

  104.Scott Smalley,Ubly,17:52.20,05:32.70,11:30.90,17:23.00,12 

  105.Korey Kuhl,Vandercook Lake,17:52.50,05:31.80,11:26.50,17:18.10,10 

  106.Andrew Kuper,Ann Arbor Greenhills,17:52.90,05:45.50,11:38.60,17:25.00,   

  107.Jason Rising,Jonesville,17:53.00,05:31.30,11:19.80,17:17.50,11 

  108.Isaac Eckert,Burton Atherton,17:53.20,05:34.60,11:32.30,17:20.80,12 

  109.Sandy Frye,Harbor Springs,17:53.60,05:26.50,11:26.10,17:17.30,   

  110.John DeBusscher,Ann Arbor 

Greenhills,17:54.10,05:49.50,11:42.90,17:25.50,   

  111.Jose Carrizales,Lawton,17:54.20,05:26.80,11:27.80,17:18.30,09 

  112.Phillip Westover,Saranac,17:54.60,05:33.60,11:32.60,17:20.50,10 

  113.Kevin Kreh,Kinde-North Huron,17:55.50,05:38.00,11:28.10,17:22.40,12 

  114.Nick Evans,Bridgeman,17:55.90,05:27.70,11:25.10,17:23.50,12 

  115.Scott Anthony,Holton,17:55.90,05:41.70,11:39.00,17:27.30,11 

  116.Justin Jobbins,Pentwater,17:56.40,05:34.80,11:36.20,17:22.30,09 

  117.Andrew Daniel,Lawrence,17:57.00,05:34.90,11:30.30,17:19.20,10 

  118.Rodger Rowley,Allen Park Cabrini,17:57.30,05:28.30,11:31.40,17:25.40,   

  119.Paul Burgess,Brown City,17:58.60,05:32.70,11:31.20,17:22.00,11 

  120.Tom King,Maple City-Glen Lake,17:59.30,05:39.00,11:35.90,17:23.70,09 

  121.Doug Prough,Jonesville,17:59.70,05:37.00,11:28.20,17:24.50,09 

  122.Bob Gibson,Bear Lake,18:00.00,05:42.00,11:36.30,17:31.20,12 

  123.Addy O'Neill,Grass Lake,18:00.20,05:38.50,11:27.20,17:27.30,11 

  124.David Radocaj,Allen Park Cabrini,18:01.10,05:33.30,11:30.00,17:24.70,   

  125.Jeremy Hart,St. Louis,18:01.20,05:42.10,11:36.90,17:32.70,12 



  126.Mike Baumeister,Grand Rapids 

Baptist,18:02.00,05:34.60,11:33.20,17:27.40,11 

  127.Nick Murphy-Dubay,Lawrence,18:04.20,05:33.60,11:30.80,17:28.90,12 

  128.Robert Kononowech,Allen Park 

Cabrini,18:06.20,05:23.00,11:29.50,17:32.40,   

  129.Bill Thorsberg,Lawton,18:08.20,05:43.00,11:45.10,17:35.30,10 

  130.Ryan Hartzell,Buckley,18:08.50,05:41.30,11:43.00,17:37.60,11 

  131.Nate Brimmer,Buckley,18:08.70,05:30.60,11:33.70,17:32.40,10 

  132.Chris Davis,Jonesville,18:10.00,05:42.00,11:41.60,17:33.80,09 

  133.Ted Mccully,Grand Rapids Baptist,18:10.70,05:50.80,11:49.30,17:40.40,12 

  134.Benjamin Bloomfield,Wyandotte Mt. 

Carmel,18:10.90,05:47.40,11:45.90,17:38.30,   

  135.Mike Cameron,Grand Rapids 

Baptist,18:11.00,05:37.40,11:35.50,17:35.70,11 

  136.Joshua Mosert,,18:12.50,05:38.20,11:35.40,17:37.60,11 

  137.Justin King,Grass Lake,18:13.70,05:40.10,11:47.10,17:40.60,12 

  138.Adam Sprangel,Vandercook Lake,18:15.60,05:32.50,11:35.90,17:41.20,09 

  139.Seth Gustafson,Southfield 

Christian,18:16.10,05:37.00,11:34.40,17:37.90,   

  140.Mike Ellsworth,Ann Arbor 

Greenhills,18:18.10,05:50.80,11:50.30,17:48.40,   

  141.Kurt Olson,Hanover-Horton,18:18.90,05:42.20,11:46.70,17:46.60,10 

  142.Daniel Congrove,Hudsonville Freedom 

Baptist,18:19.80,05:44.70,11:45.40,17:43.30,12 

  143.Randall Wilcox,Vandercook Lake,18:21.30,05:39.20,11:37.70,17:45.10,09 

  144.Brian Kirby,East Jordan,18:21.70,05:35.50,11:41.80,17:49.00,   

  145.Ben Szymanski,Grosse Pointe Woods Univ. 

Liggett,18:21.80,05:49.50,11:53.20,17:48.10,   

  146.Jordan Nousain,Concord,18:23.20,05:40.30,11:42.40,17:47.20,09 

  147.Tony Stacer,Ubly,18:24.00,05:46.00,11:55.10,17:53.10,12 

  148.Matt Smith,East Jordan,18:24.40,05:38.00,11:44.70,17:49.30,   

  149.John Weinberg,Mendon,18:25.30,05:44.10,11:55.80,17:56.50,11 

  150.Travis Thompson,Mendon,18:27.00,05:49.20,11:56.50,17:56.90,11 

  151.Mark Van wieren,Wyoming Tri-unity 

Christian,18:27.50,05:28.20,11:30.10,17:47.00,   

  152.Joe Bitely,Lawton,18:30.30,05:37.70,11:39.80,17:52.60,12 

  153.Clyde Kincaide,Redford Bishop 

Borgess,18:30.70,05:36.60,11:47.90,17:56.20,   

  154.Joseph O'Connor,Allen Park Cabrini,18:30.80,05:42.80,11:54.50,18:00.50,   

  155.Eric Allen,Grass Lake,18:33.20,05:52.80,12:04.70,18:03.40,12 

  156.Michael Tuma,Detroit Benedictine,18:34.50,05:37.00,11:49.10,18:02.90,   

  157.Paul Carpenter,Buckley,18:34.80,05:41.80,11:50.70,17:59.40,11 

  158.Anthony Torres,Bear Lake,18:35.10,05:44.20,11:56.60,18:03.30,10 

  159.Corliss Gulembo,Mason County 

Eastern,18:35.20,05:34.60,11:45.40,17:58.90,10 

  160.Jonathon Doherty,Brown City,18:35.50,05:40.80,11:50.30,17:59.90,11 

  161.Albert Bloomfield,Wyandotte Mt. 

Carmel,18:36.70,05:56.60,11:57.20,18:00.00,   

  162.Douglas Schneider,Carsonville-Port 

Sanilac,18:39.30,05:36.40,12:03.60,18:04.60,12 

  163.Derek Czerniak,Maple City-Glen 

Lake,18:40.10,05:41.70,11:58.20,18:08.00,12 

  164.Nick Spigiel,Wyandotte Mt. Carmel,18:41.70,05:49.00,11:58.60,18:06.00,   

  165.Byron Hauck,Grosse Pointe Woods Univ. 

Liggett,18:41.80,05:49.80,11:54.10,18:03.50,   

  166.Steven Rinehart,Bear Lake,18:42.00,05:51.60,12:02.20,18:09.70,09 

  167.Dan Jones,Brown City,18:42.60,05:40.70,11:54.20,18:07.60,11 



  168.Nathan Windy,Rogers City,18:43.30,05:52.30,12:09.20,18:09.80,   

  169.Tyler Pierce,Vandercook Lake,18:45.40,05:43.50,12:00.40,18:08.30,11 

  170.Ken Mueller,Allen Park Cabrini,18:47.10,05:36.80,11:50.70,18:14.40,   

  171.Marshall Milbrath,Saginaw Michigan Lutheran 

Seminary,18:48.70,05:50.40,12:05.10,18:15.30,10 

  172.Adam Wigfield,Saranac,18:50.90,05:59.30,12:14.80,18:16.60,10 

  173.Brad Bingham,Harbor Springs,18:51.80,05:40.00,11:54.40,18:13.90,   

  174.Adam Habegger,Maple City-Glen 

Lake,18:53.40,05:49.30,12:16.10,18:20.40,10 

  175.Mark Varney,Plymouth Christian,18:55.00,05:44.20,12:06.20,18:20.00,   

  176.Joe Van laan,Grand Rapids 

Baptist,18:56.30,05:55.60,12:13.30,18:26.20,10 

  177.Jason Johnson,Lawrence,18:56.70,05:50.80,12:08.50,18:22.10,10 

  178.Pat Ford,Ann Arbor Greenhills,18:56.80,06:10.30,12:24.60,18:24.50,   

  179.Francisco Sanson,Brown City,18:59.50,05:39.90,12:03.30,18:24.40,11 

  180.Nick Baggett,Lawrence,19:00.50,05:55.90,12:08.20,18:26.60,11 

  181.David Ouwinga,Grand Rapids 

Baptist,19:03.00,05:56.40,12:16.60,18:26.90,10 

  182.Matthew Kelly,Carsonville-Port 

Sanilac,19:06.80,05:50.10,12:10.80,18:26.60,11 

  183.Matt Murphy,Hanover-Horton,19:08.10,05:59.00,12:21.90,18:34.50,10 

  184.Chris Robertz,Manchester,19:09.40,05:52.10,12:09.00,18:30.60,   

  185.Chris Kononowech,Allen Park 

Cabrini,19:11.50,05:54.70,12:17.50,18:37.10,   

  186.Field Eli,Lawrence,19:12.00,05:51.20,12:15.80,18:33.20,09 

  187.Joseph Wienclaw,Wyandotte Mt. 

Carmel,19:13.60,06:04.60,12:24.60,18:41.80,   

  188.Jeffery Jones,Brown City,19:15.40,05:49.50,12:15.20,18:39.00,11 

  189.Jason Muxlow,Brown City,19:18.90,06:00.90,12:22.20,18:40.20,10 

  190.Nathan Pastoor,Grand Rapids Covenant 

Christian,19:20.10,06:01.40,12:25.70,18:42.80,12 

  191.Kevin Ronk,Harbor Springs,19:23.50,05:51.40,12:17.10,18:44.70,   

  192.Andrew Yambor,Concord,19:26.30,06:05.30,12:29.00,18:48.50,11 

  193.Josh Mc clintock,Saranac,19:27.50,06:02.70,12:29.60,18:53.90,10 

  194.Nick Parks,Buckley,19:29.40,06:03.70,12:28.30,18:49.60,10 

  195.Bob Wright,Hanover-Horton,19:30.20,06:01.30,12:29.70,18:56.70,10 

  196.Jason Ruckey,Mendon,19:31.70,06:00.40,12:34.60,19:00.60,12 

  197.Wallen Istuan-Mitchell,Grass 

Lake,19:34.20,05:53.70,12:06.90,18:54.80,10 

  198.Edward Turner,Detroit Benedictine,19:34.50,05:59.80,12:31.20,19:03.30,   

  199.Marvin Reed,Detroit Benedictine,19:35.50,06:12.80,12:41.40,19:04.00,   

  200.Aaron Shrum,Bear Lake,19:36.00,06:03.90,12:37.20,19:01.70,12 

  201.David Bowron,Vanderbilt,19:38.20,05:49.80,12:24.10,19:01.70,   

  202.Daniel Gille,Mendon,19:39.50,06:00.60,12:33.90,19:02.00,11 

  203.Philipp Giloy,Buckley,19:40.50,05:53.00,12:33.50,19:05.70,12 

  204.Mike Wilkes,Allen Park Cabrini,19:44.50,06:04.10,12:43.10,19:13.80,   

  205.Spence Amdur,Ann Arbor Greenhills,19:44.50,06:16.60,12:48.50,19:11.40,   

  206.Robin Myers,Bear Lake,19:44.70,06:08.40,12:42.10,19:12.10,12 

  207.Keith Darby,Saranac,19:45.30,06:04.30,12:36.00,19:14.60,10 

  208.Matt Voss,Mt. Pleasant Sacred 

Heart,19:51.10,06:04.80,12:36.10,19:12.40,11 

  209.Kevin Smalley,Ubly,19:52.50,06:13.60,12:40.20,19:13.50,10 

  210.Bob Beddor,Ann Arbor Greenhills,19:53.10,06:23.60,12:57.50,19:18.90,   

  211.Scott Mills,Maple City-Glen Lake,19:53.10,06:01.80,12:44.40,19:19.40,10 

  212.Kyle Newberry,Harbor Springs,19:54.00,05:58.50,12:38.00,19:14.60,   

  213.Chad Albert,Saranac,19:55.80,06:09.20,12:42.50,19:14.40,10 

  214.Terrell Dike,Detroit Benedictine,20:01.20,06:17.20,12:56.40,19:21.80,   



  215.Jarrett Cupp,Mendon,20:01.70,06:14.40,12:52.90,19:26.50,09 

  216.Bill Falcon,Carsonville-Port 

Sanilac,20:05.20,06:11.50,12:49.80,19:23.50,09 

  217.Vincent Jerichow,Harbor Springs,20:10.60,06:09.60,12:51.40,19:30.80,   

  218.John Wienclaw,Wyandotte Mt. Carmel,20:13.70,06:19.20,13:03.10,19:39.70,   

  219.Jon Maldonado,Lawrence,20:18.70,06:15.60,13:01.80,19:40.00,12 

  220.Joseph Glorso,Detroit Holy 

Redeemer,20:34.50,06:12.00,13:01.10,19:58.20,   

  221.Matt Wixon,Concord,20:35.00,06:19.90,13:22.20,20:07.10,   

  222.Josh Scott,Maple City-Glen Lake,20:42.30,06:29.10,13:24.30,20:06.60,11 

  223.David Mintz,Carsonville-Port 

Sanilac,21:09.20,06:28.20,13:45.40,20:28.80,11 

  224.Trevor Hanley,Grosse Pointe Woods Univ. 

Liggett,21:12.00,06:44.70,13:48.60,20:32.20,   

  225.Joe Ciaravino,Harper Woods,21:16.80,06:49.40,13:57.40,20:47.10,   

  226.Ruben Romero,Detroit Holy Redeemer,21:21.50,06:14.10,14:36.00,20:45.50,   

  227.Nate Duthie,Mt. Pleasant Sacred 

Heart,21:26.30,06:29.80,13:39.50,20:42.60,10 

  228.Allan Lowetz,Saranac,21:38.70,06:40.60,13:50.10,20:54.00,10 

  229.Sergio Mendez,Detroit Holy 

Redeemer,21:53.70,06:38.70,14:00.90,21:08.60,   

  230.Michael Youker,Buckley,22:07.70,06:47.40,14:19.80,21:35.90,11 

  231.Keith Albrecht,Carsonville-Port 

Sanilac,22:11.70,06:35.00,13:58.50,21:27.80,10 

  232.Brandon Brown,Detroit Benedictine,22:14.50,06:39.70,14:11.60,21:36.50,   

  233.Charles Johnson,Mendon,22:45.20,07:22.90,14:56.60,22:06.00,11 

  234.Bobbie Swiderski,Grosse Pointe Woods Univ. 

Liggett,22:50.20,06:59.90,14:44.10,22:06.80,   

  235.Heriberto Mendez,Detroit Holy 

Redeemer,23:19.60,07:04.80,14:55.40,22:34.20,   

  236.Marcel Dingle,Detroit Holy 

Redeemer,23:39.30,07:22.40,15:04.50,22:53.40,   

  237.Dustin Stanley,University 

Liggett,23:56.90,07:23.00,15:06.50,23:06.20,09 

  238.Scott Halasy,Wyandotte Mt. Carmel,24:17.30,07:34.80,15:43.60,23:35.00,   

  239.Stewart Ford,Grosse Pointe Woods Univ. 

Liggett,24:47.30,07:22.60,15:35.10,23:56.00,   

  240.Eric Miller,Detroit Benedictine,26:05.70,07:42.50,16:29.20,25:21.70,   

 

 


